
 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
NYANDARUA REGION       

                                                         11th January, 2023                                                                                                   

   TENDER NOTICE          
 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS ROADS IN NYANDARUA REGION 

FUNDED UNDER RMLF  ALLOCATION FINANCIAL YEAR  2022/2023   

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a State corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 

2007, with the responsibility for Management, Development, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Rural Roads. 

 The Authority invites bids from Eligible Construction Companies who are Registered in KeRRA Nyandarua 

Region & or AGPO Registered Firms to bid for the Routine Maintenance of various Roads in as listed below to 

be financed by the Government of Kenya through RMLF Funding in the Financial Year 2022-2023. 
 

CONSTITUENCY S/NO 

PACKAGE NAME 
ROAD 

CODE 
 SECTION NAME 

SECTION 

LENGTH 

(KM) RESERVATION 

KINANGOP 

1 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIN/39/41/2022-2023 D1318 Kamba - Kinja 12.01 OPEN 

KINANGOP 2 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIN/39/42/2022-2023 F2053 Kirasha-Sulmac-Kenyatta Road 3.00 OPEN 

KINANGOP 3 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIN/39/43/2022-2023 F2080 Kahuho-Mkungu 6.12 PWD 

KINANGOP 

4 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIN/39/44/2022-2023 UG 23882 Kamba-Kahuruko 5.60 OPEN 

OLKALAO 

5 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/45/2022-2023 C482 Mawingu - Roliondo 2.13 OPEN 

OLKALAO 6 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/46/2022-2023 C491 Captain-Kaimbaga-Simba Pri-

Kamande 

7.00 PWD 

OLKALAO 7 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/47/2022-2023 F2096 Mbaruk-Ngorika-Ithagani 4.66 WOMEN 

OLKALAO 8 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/48/2022-2023 F2100 Gatarwa - Uhuru - Junct C482 
Mawingu 

5.00 YOUTH 

OLKALAO 9 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/49/2022-2023 G 22997 Kagaa Primary-Mawingu 
Dispensary 

2.00 OPEN 

OLKALAO 10 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLK/39/50/2022-2023 G 23112 Captain -Kaimbaga 8.00 OPEN 

OLJORO-OROK 

11 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLJ/39/51/2022-2023 C486 Nyahururu-Boiman 7.02 OPEN 

OLJORO-OROK 12 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLJ/39/52/2022-2023 C487 Ngano - Kari 7.10 WOMEN 

OLJORO-OROK 13 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-OLJ/39/53/2022-2023 C487 Kari -Ngano 3.55 OPEN 

KIPIPIRI 

14 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIP/39/54/2022-2023 C492 DB Kinangop - Munyugu 3.40 OPEN 

KIPIPIRI 15 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIP/39/55/2022-2023 C492 Kari-kimbo 2.50 OPEN 

KIPIPIRI 16 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIP/39/56/2022-2023 C492 Munyugu-Kimbo 1.25 YOUTH 

KIPIPIRI 17 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-KIP/39/57/2022-2023 C492 Munyugu-Kari 2.50 OPEN 



NDARAGWA 

18 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-NDA/39/58/2022-2023 C485 Githunguchu-Mailo 4 6.00 OPEN 

NDARAGWA 

19 KeRRA/08/NYA-10%-NDA/39/59/2022-2023 C485 Mailo Kumi-Githunguchu 6.00 OPEN 

Detailed information on eligibility and other requirements are clearly stated in the specific tender documents. 

To enhance equity, bidders may bid for more than one tender pursuant to this invitation to tender but can only 

be considered for award of one contract under this tender notice. 

Interested eligible candidates may obtain further information and download Tender documents detailing 

additional requirements, specification and scope of works from  the Authority’s website www.kerra.go.ke free 

of charge from 12th January ,2023. 

 

Completed tender documents should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the Tender 

Name, Tender Number and deposited in the Tender Boxes located within the Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nyandarua Regional Office,Nyahururu Town  or be addressed and posted to the below address on or before the 

opening/closing dates and time given. 

 

Regional Director 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nyandarua Region 

P.O. Box 82, 

NYAHURURU 

 

So as to be received on or before Tuesday 24th January, 2023 at 10:00 am and will be opened immediately 

thereafter in the presence of bidder’s representatives who may choose to attend.  

Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and 

will be rejected and returned unopened.  

 

 

Eng. W. K. Mburu 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

NYANDARUA REGION 

 

 

 

http://www.kerra.go.ke/

